Minimum border thickness
must be 1/4 (0.25”) thick plus
the 1/8 (0.125”) bleed for correct
print ready artwork. Total border
size from the bleed line is
3/8 (0.375”). Border example
on the left.
ARTWORK WITH BORDERS
• Approximately  3,600 acres in unincorporated Maricopa
County 30 miles west of the Town of Gila Bend
• Up to 800-megawatt photovoltaic solar array on single-axis
trackers, and battery storage
• Construction in phases; first phase to be completed by 2024
• Clean electricity equivalent to the consumption of 200,000
homes
• Batteries to dispatch solar energy at night
• Clean, renewable (sunlight) solution to reduce dependency
on fossil fuels
• Meet rising energy demand with no emission
• Utilize lands that are most suitable for solar development
• Adjacent to existing electrical infrastructure reducing environ-
mental impacts associated with additional infrastructure
• Employ many experienced professionals and workers during
construction within Maricopa County
HYDER SOLAR AND
STORAGE PROJECT
Major Comprehensive Plan Amendment No. CPA2021011
Informational Sheet
FAST FACTS ABOUT THE PROJECT
Attend the Virtual Public Meeting!
September 15, 2021 from 6-7 PM MST
Minimum border thickness
must be 1/4 (0.25”) thick plus
the 1/8 (0.125”) bleed for correct
print ready artwork. Total border
size from the bleed line is
3/8 (0.375”). Border example
on the left.
ARTWORK WITH BORDERS
KEY REQUIRED REGULATORY PERMITTING
• Maricopa County Major Comprehensive Plan Amendment (MCPA)
• Maricopa County Zone Change from RU-190 and RA-40 to IUPD/IND-2
GET INVOLVED & STAY CONNECTED!
For information about the upcoming virtual public
meeting, to complete a survey or submit a comment,
please visit the project website:
For more information contact us at HSSP@woodplc.com
Please submit comments or questions by September 24, 2021.
Board of
Supervisors
Hearing & Decision
on MCPA
DEC 8, 2021
Planning &
Zoning
Commission
Hearing
NOV 4, 2021
Public
Participation
Process
JUN-OCT 2021
MCPA
Application
Submitted
MAY 2021
Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.
4600 East Washington Street, Suite 600 Phoenix, AZ 85034